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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2022-2023 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Tuition $178.23 $178.23 $211.83 $0.00 $0.00 $178.23 $267.34 $178.23 $178.23 $178.23

Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71

Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40

LeadMN (Student Association Fee) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security

(CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50

Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Fees $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $48.06 $9.50 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46

Total Tuition & Fees $210.69 $210.69 $244.29 $48.06 $9.50* $210.69 $299.80 $210.69 $210.69 $210.69

Online Courses
Senior Citizen Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Online Tuition $193.23 $193.23 $211.83 $0.00 $0.00 $193.23 $289.84 $193.23 $193.23 $193.23

Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71

Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40

LeadMN (Student Association Fee) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security

(CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50

Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Fees $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $48.06 $9.50 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46

Total Tuition & Fees $225.69 $225.69 $244.29 $48.06 $9.50* $225.69 $322.30 $225.69 $225.69 $225.69

Updated: 31 July 2022

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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@ Ng%%ﬂgﬁg Spring 2022 & Summer 2022 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Tuition $174.74 $174.74 $207.68 $0.00 $0.00 $174.74 $262.11 $174.74 $174.74 $174.74

Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71

Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40

LeadMN (Student Association Fee) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security

(CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50

Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Fees $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $48.06 $9.50 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46

Total Tuition & Fees $207.20 $207.20 $240.14 $48.06 $9.50 * $207.20 $294.57 $207.20 $207.20 $207.20

Online Courses
Senior Citizen Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Online Tuition $189.74 $189.74 $207.68 $0.00 $0.00 $189.74 $284.61 $189.74 $189.74 $189.74

Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71

Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40

LeadMN (Student Association Fee) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security

(CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50

Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Fees $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $48.06 $9.50 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46

Total Tuition & Fees $222.20 $222.20 $240.14 $48.06 $9.50 ! $222.20 $317.07 $222.20 $222.20 $222.20

Updated: 02 September 2021

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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@ N%Mﬁl\gc{?ﬁg Fall 2021 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Tuition $174.74 $174.74 $207.68 $0.00 $0.00 $174.74 $262.11 $174.74 $174.74 $174.74

Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71

Student Life/Activity Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LeadMN (Student Association Fee) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security

(CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Fees $18.56 $18.56 $18.56 $38.56 $0.00 $18.56 $18.56 $18.56 $18.56 $18.56

Total Tuition & Fees $193.30 $193.30 $226.24 $38.56 $0.00 * $193.30 $280.67 $193.30 $193.30 $193.30

Online Courses
Senior Citizen Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Online Tuition $189.74 $189.74 $207.68 $0.00 $0.00 $189.74 $284.61 $189.74 $189.74 $189.74

Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71

Student Activity Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LeadMN (Student Association Fee) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security

(CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Fees $18.56 $18.56 $18.56 $38.56 $0.00 $18.56 $18.56 $18.56 $18.56 $18.56

Total Tuition & Fees $208.30 $208.30 $226.24 $38.56 $0.00 * $208.30 $303.17 $208.30 $208.30 $208.30

Updated: 02 September 2021

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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@ NORMANDALE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Summer 2021 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $171.31 $171.31 $203.60 $0.00 $0.00 $171.31 $256.96 $171.31 $171.31 $171.31
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $194.27 $194.27 $226.56 $38.56 $0.00 $194.27 $279.92 $194.27 $194.27 $194.27
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $191.31 $191.31 $203.60 $0.00 $0.00 $191.31 $286.96 $191.31 $191.31 $191.31
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $214.27 $214.27 $226.56 $38.56 $0.00* $214.27 $309.92 $214.27 $214.27 $214.27

Updated: 23 February 2021

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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@ NORMANDALE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

All rates are per credit

Spring 2021 Tuition & Fee Schedule

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $171.31 $171.31 $203.60 $0.00 $0.00 $171.31 $256.96 $171.31 $171.31 $171.31
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $194.27 $194.27 $226.56 $38.56 $0.00 $194.27 $279.92 $194.27 $194.27 $194.27
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $191.31 $191.31 $203.60 $0.00 $0.00 $191.31 $286.96 $191.31 $191.31 $191.31
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $214.27 $214.27 $226.56 $38.56 $0.00* $214.27 $309.92 $214.27 $214.27 $214.27

Updated: 10 November 2020

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2020 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $166.32 $166.32 $198.61 $0.00 $0.00 $166.32 $249.48 $166.32 $166.32 $166.32
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $189.28 $189.28 $221.57 $38.56 $0.00 $189.28 $272.44 $189.28 $189.28 $189.28
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $186.32 $186.32 $198.61 $0.00 $0.00 $186.32 $279.48 $186.32 $186.32 $186.32
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $209.28 $209.28 $221.57 $38.56 $0.00* $209.28 $302.44 $209.28 $209.28 $209.28

Updated: 10 November 2020

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

All rates are per credit

Summer 2020 Tuition & Fee Schedule

On-Campus Courses Changed to Online due to COVID-19/SARS-CoV-2

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $166.32 $166.32 $198.61 $0.00 $0.00 $166.32 $249.48 $166.32 $166.32 $166.32
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $189.28 $189.28 $221.57 $38.56 $0.00 $189.28 $272.44 $189.28 $189.28 $189.28
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $186.32 $186.32 $198.61 $0.00 $0.00 $186.32 $279.48 $186.32 $186.32 $186.32
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $209.28 $209.28 $221.57 $38.56 $0.00* $209.28 $302.44 $209.28 $209.28 $209.28

Updated: 22 April 2020

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $166.32 $166.32 $198.61 $0.00 $0.00 $166.32 $249.48 $166.32 $166.32 $166.32
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $48.06 $9.50 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46 $32.46
Total Tuition & Fees $198.78 $198.78 $231.07 $48.06 $9.50* $198.78 $281.94 $198.78 $198.78 $198.78
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $186.32 $186.32 $198.61 $0.00 $0.00 $186.32 $279.48 $186.32 $186.32 $186.32
Technology Fee $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $0.00 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71 $10.71
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $38.56 $0.00 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96 $22.96
Total Tuition & Fees $209.28 $209.28 $221.57 $38.56 $0.00* $209.28 $302.44 $209.28 $209.28 $209.28

Updated: 22 April 2020

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2018-2019 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $161.48 $161.48 $193.77 $0.00 $0.00 $161.48 $242.22 $161.48 $161.48 $161.48
Technology Fee $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $0.00 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $31.51 $31.51 $31.51 $47.11 $9.50 $31.51 $31.51 $31.51 $31.51 $31.51
Total Tuition & Fees $192.99 $192.99 $225.28 $47.11 $9.50* $192.99 $273.73 $192.99 $192.99 $192.99
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $181.48 $181.48 $193.77 $0.00 $0.00 $181.48 $272.22 $181.48 $181.48 $181.48
Technology Fee $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $0.00 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.01 $22.01 $22.01 $37.61 $0.00 $22.01 $22.01 $22.01 $22.01 $22.01
Total Tuition & Fees $203.49 $203.49 $215.78 $37.61 $0.00* $203.49 $294.23 $203.49 $203.49 $203.49

Updated: 16 July 2018

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).




P

|NT NORMANDALE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2017-2018 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $161.48 $161.48 $193.77 $0.00 $0.00 $161.48 $242.22 $161.48 $161.48 $161.48
Technology Fee $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $0.00 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $31.51 $31.51 $31.51 $47.11 $9.50 $31.51 $31.51 $31.51 $31.51 $31.51
Total Tuition & Fees $192.99 $192.99 $225.28 $47.11 $9.50* $192.99 $273.73 $192.99 $192.99 $192.99
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $181.48 $181.48 $193.77 $0.00 $0.00 $181.48 $272.22 $181.48 $181.48 $181.48
Technology Fee $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $0.00 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76 $9.76
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
LeadMN/MN St Coll Student Association (MSCSA) $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $22.01 $22.01 $22.01 $37.61 $0.00 $22.01 $22.01 $22.01 $22.01 $22.01
Total Tuition & Fees $203.49 $203.49 $215.78 $37.61 $0.00* $203.49 $294.23 $203.49 $203.49 $203.49

Updated: 31 July 2017

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2016-2017 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Senior Citizen

Senior Citizen

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Tuition $159.88 $159.88 $191.85 $0.00 $0.00 $159.88 $239.82 $159.88 $159.88 $159.88
Technology Fee $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $0.00 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $30.59 $30.59 $30.59 $46.19 $9.50 $30.59 $30.59 $30.59 $30.59 $30.59
Total Tuition & Fees $190.47 $190.47 $222.44 $46.19 $9.50* $190.47 $270.41 $190.47 $190.47 $190.47
Online Courses

Senior Citizen Senior Citizen
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science (Age 262) (Age 262) Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Non-Audited Courses) (Audited Courses) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity
Online Tuition $179.68 $179.68 $191.85 $0.00 $0.00 $179.68 $269.52 $179.68 $179.68 $179.68
Technology Fee $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $0.00 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84 $8.84
Student Activity Fee $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.00 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $21.09 $21.09 $21.09 $36.69 $0.00 $21.09 $21.09 $21.09 $21.09 $21.09
Total Tuition & Fees $200.77 $200.77 $212.94 $36.69 $0.00* $200.77 $290.61 $200.77 $200.77 $200.77

Updated: 06 July 2016

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

! Seniors that audit classes are required to pay additional course fees associated with their course(s).
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[N NormanpALE 2015-2016 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Tuition $161.49 $161.49 $193.79 $0.00 $161.49 $242.24 $161.49 $174.41 $161.49
Technology Fee $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $29.70 $29.70 $29.70 $45.70 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70
Total Tuition & Fees $191.19 $191.19 $223.49 $45.70 $191.19 $271.94 $191.19 $204.11 $191.19

Online Courses

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Online Tuition $181.49 $181.49 N/A $0.00 $181.49 $272.24 $181.49 $196.01 $181.49
Technology Fee $8.35 $8.35 N/A $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35
Student Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 N/A $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.35 $0.35 N/A $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 N/A $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 N/A $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $20.20 $20.20 N/A $36.20 $20.20 $20.20 $20.20 $20.20 $20.20
Total Tuition & Fees $201.69 $201.69 $0.00 $36.20 $201.69 $292.44 $201.69 $216.21 $201.69

Updated: 15 July 2015

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2014-2015 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

WI Reciprocity

WI Reciprocity

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled (Enrolled Fall 12 and
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 08 - Sum 12) Beyond)
Tuition $161.49 $161.49 $193.79 $0.00 $161.49 $242.24 $161.49 $177.19 $158.34 $161.49
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Union Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $28.81 $28.81 $28.81 $44.81 $28.81 $28.81 $28.81 $28.81 $28.81 $28.81
Total Tuition & Fees $190.30 $190.30 $222.60 $44.81 $190.30 $271.05 $190.30 $206.00 $187.15 $190.30
Online Courses
WI Reciprocity WI Reciprocity
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled (Enrolled Fall 12 and
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 08 - Sum 12) Beyond)
Online Tuition $181.49 $181.49 N/A $0.00 $181.49 $272.24 $181.49 $199.14 $178.34 $181.49
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 N/A $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 N/A $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 N/A $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.50 $7.50 N/A $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 N/A $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $19.81 $19.81 N/A $35.81 $19.81 $19.81 $19.81 $19.81 $19.81 $19.81
Total Tuition & Fees $201.30 $201.30 $0.00 $35.81 $201.30 $292.05 $201.30 $218.95 $198.15 $201.30

Updated: 01 July 2014

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2013-2014 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

WI Reciprocity

WI Reciprocity

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled (Enrolled Fall 12 and
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 08 - Sum 12) Beyond)
Tuition $161.49 $161.49 $193.79 $0.00 $161.49 $242.24 $161.49 $176.68 $158.34 $161.49
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Union Facility Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $44.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31
Total Tuition & Fees $189.80 $189.80 $222.10 $44.31 $189.80 $270.55 $189.80 $204.99 $186.65 $189.80
Online Courses
WI Reciprocity WI Reciprocity
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled (Enrolled Fall 12 and
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 08 - Sum 12) Beyond)
Online Tuition $181.49 $181.49 N/A $0.00 $181.49 $272.24 $181.49 $206.54 $178.34 $181.49
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 N/A $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 N/A $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 N/A $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $S0.31 $S0.31 $S0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.00 $7.00 N/A $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 N/A $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $19.31 $19.31 N/A $35.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31
Total Tuition & Fees $200.80 $200.80 $0.00 $35.31 $200.80 $291.55 $200.80 $225.85 $197.65 $200.80

Updated: 22 April 2014

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2012-2013 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

WI Reciprocity

WI Reciprocity

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled (Enrolled Fall 12 and
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 08 - Sum 12) Beyond)
Tuition $161.49 $161.49 $193.79 $0.00 $161.49 $242.24 $161.49 $183.78 $158.34 $161.49
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Union Facility Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $44.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31 $28.31
Total Tuition & Fees $189.80 $189.80 $222.10 $44.31 $189.80 $270.55 $189.80 $212.09 $186.65 $189.80
Online Courses
WI Reciprocity WI Reciprocity
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled (Enrolled Fall 12 and
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 08 - Sum 12) Beyond)
Online Tuition $181.49 $181.49 N/A $0.00 $181.49 $272.24 $181.49 $206.54 $178.34 $181.49
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 N/A $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 N/A $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 N/A $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $S0.31 $S0.31 $S0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $7.00 $7.00 N/A $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 N/A $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $19.31 $19.31 N/A $35.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31 $19.31
Total Tuition & Fees $200.80 $200.80 $0.00 $35.31 $200.80 $291.55 $200.80 $225.85 $197.65 $200.80

Updated: 30 July 2012

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2011-2012 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

WI Reciprocity

WI Reciprocity

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled Prior to (Enrolled Fall 2008
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 2008) or After)
Tuition $156.79 $156.79 $188.14 $0.00 $156.79 $235.19 $156.79 $181.88 $150.09 $156.79
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Life/Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
Student Union Facility Fee $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $24.81 $24.81 $24.81 $40.81 $24.81 $24.81 $24.81 $24.81 $24.81 $24.81
Total Tuition & Fees $181.60 $181.60 $212.95 $40.81 $181.60 $260.00 $181.60 $206.69 $174.90 $181.60
Online Courses
WI Reciprocity WI Reciprocity
Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled Prior to (Enrolled Fall 2008
Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 262) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 2008) or After)
Online Tuition $177.59 $177.59 N/A $0.00 $177.59 $266.39 $177.59 $206.00 $170.89 $177.59
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 N/A $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $4.00 $4.00 N/A $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 N/A $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $S0.31 $S0.31 $S0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Center Facility Fee $6.50 $6.50 N/A $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50
Senior Citizen Fee in lieu of Tuition $0.00 $0.00 N/A $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $18.81 $18.81 N/A $34.81 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81
Total Tuition & Fees $196.40 $196.40 $0.00 $34.81 $196.40 $285.20 $196.40 $224.81 $189.70 $196.40

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.
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2010-2011 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

WI Reciprocity

WI Reciprocity

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled Prior to (Enrolled Fall 2008

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age >66) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 2008) or After)

Tuition $150.76 $150.76 $180.91 $20.00 $150.76 $226.14 $150.76 $176.24 $145.00 $150.76

Federal Stimulus -$2.74 -52.74 -52.74 $0.00 -52.74 -$4.11 -$2.74 -$3.20 -$2.74 -$2.74

Total Tuition $148.02 $148.02 $178.17 $20.00 $148.02 $222.03 $148.02 $173.04 $142.26 $148.02

Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

Student Activity Fee $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $0.00 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50

MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31

Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

Student Center Facility Fee $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00

Total Fees $22.81 $22.81 $22.81 $18.31 $22.81 $22.81 $22.81 $22.81 $22.81 $22.81

Total Tuition & Fees $170.83 $170.83 $200.98 $38.31 $170.83 $244.84 $170.83 $195.85 $165.07 $170.83

Online Courses

WI Reciprocity WI Reciprocity

Minnesota Non-Resident/ Health Science Senior Citizen Manitoba MSEP States North Dakota South Dakota (Enrolled Prior to (Enrolled Fall 2008

Resident Non-Reciprocity Courses (Age 266) Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Fall 2008) or After)

Online Tuition $170.76 $170.76 N/A $20.00 $170.76 $256.14 $170.76 $199.62 $165.00 $170.76

Federal Stimulus -52.74 -52.74 N/A $0.00 -52.74 -$4.11 -$2.74 -$3.20 -$2.74 -$2.74

Total Tuition $168.02 $168.02 N/A $20.00 $168.02 $252.03 $168.02 $196.42 $162.26 $168.02

Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 N/A $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

Student Activity Fee $4.50 $4.50 N/A $0.00 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50

MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 N/A $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee

$0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Union Facility Fee $6.00 $6.00 N/A $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00

Total Fees $18.81 $18.81 N/A $14.31 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81 $18.81

Total Tuition & Fees $186.83 $186.83 N/A $34.31 $186.83 $270.84 $186.83 $215.23 $181.07 $186.83

& Reinvestment Act

** Funds from the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 have been used to limit tuition increases for this year. **

Effective August 1, 2010 Senior Citizens must be at least 66 years old to receive the reduced tuition rate. (Minnesota Statute 135A.51, subdivision 2)

Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.




2009-2010 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Minnesota Manitoba MSEP States Non-Resident/ North Dakota Health Science South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Reciprocity Reciprocity Non-Reciprocity Reciprocity Courses Reciprocity Reciprocity

Tuition $143.61 $143.61 $215.42 $143.61 $143.61 $172.33 $167.02 $145.00
Federal Stimulus -§2.74 -$2.74 -$4.11 -$2.74 -§2.74 -$3.28 -63.18 -$2.74
Total Tuition $140.87 $140.87 $211.31 $140.87 $140.87 $169.05 $163.84 $142.26
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75
Student Center Facility Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Total Fees $22.06 $22.06 $22.06 $22.06 $22.06 $22.06 $22.06 $22.06
Total Tuition & Fees $162.93 $162.93 $233.37 $162.93 $162.93 $191.11 $185.90 $164.32

Online Courses

Minnesota Manitoba MSEP States Non-Resident/ North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Reciprocity Reciprocity Non-Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Online Tuition $163.61 $163.61 $245.42 $163.61 $163.61 $190.28 $165.00
Federal Stimulus -$2.74 -$2.74 -$4.11 -$2.74 -$2.74 -$3.18 -$2.74
Total Tuition $160.87 $160.87 $241.31 $160.87 $160.87 $187.10 $162.26
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $3.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Student Union Facility Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Total Fees $18.31 $18.31 $22.06 $18.31 $18.31 $18.31 $18.31
Total Tuition & Fees $179.18 $179.18 $263.37 $179.18 $179.18 $205.41 $180.57

** Funds from the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 have been used to limit tuition increases for this year. **

& Reinvestment Act

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.



2008-2009 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Minnesota Manitoba MSEP States Non-Resident/ North Dakota Nursing/Dental South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Reciprocity Reciprocity Non-Reciprocity Reciprocity Courses Reciprocity Reciprocity

Tuition $136.77 $136.77 $205.15 $136.77 $136.77 $164.13 $163.02 $136.77
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50
Total Fees $16.81 $16.81 $16.81 $16.81 $16.81 $16.81 $16.81 $16.81
Total Tuition & Fees $153.58 $153.58 $221.96 $153.58 $153.58 $180.94 $179.83 $153.58

Online Courses

Minnesota Manitoba MSEP States Non-Resident/ North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Reciprocity Reciprocity Non-Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Online Tuition $156.77 $156.77 $235.16 $156.77 $156.77 $183.02 $156.77
Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
Student Activity Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31
Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fees $13.31 $13.31 $13.31 $13.31 $13.31 $13.31 $13.31
Total Tuition & Fees $170.08 $170.08 $248.47 $170.08 $170.08 $196.33 $170.08

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.



2007-2008 Tuition & Fee Schedule

All rates are per credit

On-Campus Courses

Minnesota Manitoba MSEP States Non-Resident/ North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Reciprocity Reciprocity Non-Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Tuition $134.09 $134.09 $201.14 $134.09 $134.09 $165.74 $177.83

Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

Student Activity Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31

Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00

Total Fees $16.31 $16.31 $16.31 $16.31 $16.31 $16.31 $16.31

Total Tuition & Fees $150.40 $150.40 $217.45 $150.40 $150.40 $182.05 $194.14
Online Courses

Minnesota Manitoba MSEP States Non-Resident/ North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin

Resident Reciprocity Reciprocity Non-Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity Reciprocity

Online Tuition $144.09 $144.09 $211.14 $144.09 $144.09 $175.74 $187.83

Technology Fee $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

Student Activity Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

MSCSA (Student Association) Fee $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31 $0.31

Campus Access, Parking, and Security (CAPS) Fee $0.00 $0.00 $3.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Fees $13.31 $13.31 $17.06 $13.31 $13.31 $13.31 $13.31

Total Tuition & Fees $157.40 $157.40 $228.20 $157.40 $157.40 $189.05 $201.14

Please note that some classes (Music, Golf, CPR, Nursing, etc.) have additional fees assigned to the class or program.
Please consult the class schedule, or view your account balance online.
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